

**SOUTH UNION ROAD WIDENING PROJECT**

Bid Opening May 9, 2007

Engineers Estimate \$600,000.00

<b>CONTRACTOR/CITY</b>				<b>GEORGE REED MODESTO</b>		<b>TEICHERT STOCKTON</b>		<b>DSS STOCKTON</b>	
<b>ITEM #</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>ITEM COST</b>	<b>TOTAL COST</b>	<b>ITEM COST</b>	<b>TOTAL COST</b>	<b>ITEM COST</b>	<b>TOTAL COST</b>
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Adjust Manhole, Watervalue, Monument Covers to grade	22	EA	\$725.00	\$15,950.00	\$900.00	\$19,800.00	\$550.00	\$12,100.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00
4	Traffic Control & Construction Signage	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
5	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00
6	Remove SSJID Pipeline	477	LF	\$13.00	\$6,201.00	\$28.00	\$13,356.00	\$24.00	\$11,448.00
7	2" Water Service	5	EA	\$5,275.00	\$26,375.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
8	1" Water Service	1	EA	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$975.00	\$975.00
9	8" Water Service w/Blowoff	2	EA	\$10,400.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00
10	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00
11	6" Sewer	200	LF	\$152.00	\$30,400.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$155.00	\$31,000.00
12	8" Sewer	78	LF	\$154.00	\$12,012.00	\$110.00	\$8,580.00	\$153.00	\$11,934.00
13	4" Sewer Lateral	6	EA	\$1,875.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
14	6" Sewer Lateral	2	EA	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
15	Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,450.00	\$10,900.00
16	Drop Sewer Manhole Connection	1	EA	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
17	Sewer Lamphole	2	EA	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
18	Connect to Existing Sewer	3	EA	\$2,825.00	\$8,475.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
19	Curb Inlets	3	EA	\$1,575.00	\$4,725.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
20	12" Storm Drain	371	LF	\$136.00	\$50,456.00	\$33.00	\$12,243.00	\$94.00	\$34,874.00
21	10" Storm Drain	65	LF	\$126.00	\$8,190.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$96.00	\$6,240.00
22	Storm Drain Manhole	2	EA	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00
23	Connect to Existing Storm Drain	3	EA	\$4,450.00	\$13,350.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,460.00	\$7,380.00
24	Sawcut AC	1700	LF	\$0.25	\$425.00	\$1.30	\$2,210.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00
25	Sawcut Concrete	40	LF	\$2.75	\$110.00	\$1.40	\$56.00	\$4.00	\$160.00
26	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter	1404	LF	\$22.00	\$30,888.00	\$18.00	\$25,272.00	\$29.00	\$40,716.00
27	Sidewalk	13,247	SF	\$4.35	\$57,624.45	\$5.20	\$68,884.40	\$5.15	\$68,222.05
28	Curb Returns W/Handicap Ramps	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
29	Residential Driveways (Labor Only)	11	EA	\$1,025.00	\$11,275.00	\$280.00	\$3,080.00	\$2,100.00	\$23,100.00
30	Concrete Driveway Transitions	2	EA	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
31	Commercial Driveways	2	EA	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00
32	AC Grinding	5,015	SY	\$5.50	\$27,582.50	\$2.00	\$10,030.00	\$2.75	\$13,791.25
33	0.2' AC Overlay	23,800	SF	\$1.05	\$24,990.00	\$1.30	\$30,940.00	\$1.20	\$28,560.00

**SOUTH UNION ROAD WIDENING PROJECT**

Bid Opening May 9, 2007

Engineers Estimate \$600,000.00

34	0.25' AC / 0.55' AB	35,955	SF	\$2.75	\$98,876.25	\$2.70	\$97,078.50	\$2.40	\$86,292.00
35	AC Driveway Transitions	8	EA	\$1,220.00	\$9,760.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
36	150 W Electrolier	3	EA	\$9,450.00	\$28,350.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
37	Striping	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
38	8' Soundwall	243	LF	\$260.00	\$63,180.00	\$350.00	\$85,050.00	\$260.00	\$63,180.00
39	Retaining Wall	702	LF	\$116.00	\$81,432.00	\$140.00	\$98,280.00	\$135.00	\$94,770.00
40	Install and Test Vehicle Detectors	14	EA	\$790.00	\$11,060.00	\$1,140.00	\$15,960.00	\$875.00	\$12,250.00
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$829,967.20</b>		<b>\$859,399.90</b>		<b>\$876,092.30</b>

**SOUTH UNION ROAD WIDENING PROJECT**

Bid Opening May 9, 2007

Engineers Estimate \$600,000.00

<b>RGW LIVERMORE</b>		<b>GRANITE WATSONVILLE</b>	
<b>ITEM COST</b>	<b>TOTAL COST</b>	<b>ITEM COST</b>	<b>TOTAL COST</b>
\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00
\$164,500.00	\$164,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
\$25.00	\$11,925.00	\$53.00	\$25,281.00
\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
\$165.00	\$33,000.00	\$280.00	\$56,000.00
\$210.00	\$16,380.00	\$280.00	\$21,840.00
\$4,700.00	\$28,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00
\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
\$105.00	\$38,955.00	\$178.00	\$66,038.00
\$95.00	\$6,175.00	\$160.00	\$10,400.00
\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$180.00
\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00
\$3.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
\$21.00	\$29,484.00	\$30.00	\$42,120.00
\$4.50	\$59,611.50	\$7.00	\$92,729.00
\$1,220.00	\$2,440.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
\$3.00	\$15,045.00	\$3.00	\$15,045.00
\$3.00	\$71,400.00	\$1.00	\$23,800.00

**SOUTH UNION ROAD WIDENING PROJECT**

Bid Opening May 9, 2007

Engineers Estimate \$600,000.00

\$4.00	\$143,820.00	\$3.00	\$107,865.00
\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00
\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
\$225.00	\$54,675.00	\$395.00	\$95,985.00
\$260.00	\$182,520.00	\$159.00	\$111,618.00
\$745.00	\$10,430.00	\$760.00	\$10,640.00
	<b>\$1,216,530.50</b>		<b>\$1,261,691.00</b>